
tresha.fletcher@browardschools.com
tangie.carr@browardschools.com
 jennifer.bass@browardschools.com

Carolyn Claxton - 21st CCLC Program Facilitator (754) 321-1646 carolyn.claxton@browardschools.com
Akheim Paisley - 21st CCLC Clerk Specialist (754) 322-6684

School Site Coordinator School Address & Number Email Address
Coconut Creek High
After School 1:45 PM - 4:15 PM M-T  
(Some Friday Makeup dates)
40 - Students 
Summer 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM M-T
36 - Students

Carol J. Coote 1400 NW 44 Avenue
Coconut Creek, FL 33066
754-322-0350

Carol.Johnson-Coote@browardschools.com

Lauderdale Lakes Middle
After School 2:50 PM - 5:55 PM M-T
78 - Students
Summer 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM M-T
80  - Students(only one Friday 7/5/19)

Donna Baker 3911 NW 30 Avenue
Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33309
754-322-3500 

Donna.baker@browardschools.com

North Side Elementary
After School 3:05 PM - 5:35 PM M-F
80 - Students
Summer 8:00 AM - 5:30 PM M-F
51 - Students

Erika Ranslow
Gina McKnight 

120 NE 11 Street
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33304
754-322-7450

Erika.ranslow@browardschools.com
gina.mcknight@browardschoolscom

Plantation Elementary
After School 2:50 PM - 5:50 PM M-F
80 - Students
Summer 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM M-F
74 - Students

Dana Rhodes-Hurley 651 NW 42 Avenue
Plantation, FL 33317
754-322-8000 

dana.rhodes@browardschools.com

Tresha Fletcher - Grant Manager (754) 321-2159
Tangie Carr - Data Research Coordinator (754) 321-1646 
Jennifer Bass - 21st CCLC Program Facilitator (754) 321-1664

akheimandre.paisley@browardschools.com
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School Site Coordinator School Address & Number Email Address
Attucks Middle
After School 3:30 PM - 6:05 PM M-T
58  - Students
Weekends 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM
29 -Students
Summer 8:00 AM - 1:00 PM M-T
58 - Students 

Kesia L. Jean 3500 N 22 Avenue
Hollywood, FL 33020
754-322-2800

kesia.jean@browardschools.com

Olsen Middle
After School 1:50 PM - 5:05 PM M-T
70 - Students
Summer 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM M-T
48 - Students

Rochelle Dalley
Angelia Andrews
cc: Lori Beard Office 
Manager

330 SE 11 Terrace
Dania, FL 33004
754-322-5550
754-323-3865

rochelle.dalley@browardschools.com
angelia.andrews@browards.com
lori.beard@browardschools.com

Apollo Middle
Before School 7:30 AM - 8:30 AM M-F
70 - Students
After School 4:05 PM - 6:05 PM M-T
70 - Students
Summer 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM
 80 - Students

Marie Martin 6800 Arthur Street
Hollywood, FL 33024
754-323-2900

Marie.martin@browardschools.com

South Broward High School
After School 2:55- PM - 5:25 PM M-T
30 - Students
Summer 9:00 AM - 3:00 PM M-T
49 - Students

Tamara Chaplin
Marie Curr

1901 N Federal Highway
Hollywood, FL 33020
754-323-1800 /754-323-0350

tamara.chaplin@browardschools.com
marieeleanor.curr@browardschools.com
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School Site Coordinator School Address & Number Email Address
Dillard Elementary
After School 3:05 PM - 6:05 PM M-F
80 - Students
Summer 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-F
80 - Students

Shirley Lewis 2330 NW 12th 12th Court                          
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311                    
754-322-6200

shirley.lewis@browardschools.com

Lauderhill  Paul Turner Elementary
After School 1:50 PM - 4:50 PM M-F
80 - Students                                  
Summer 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-F                
80 - Students

Tangela Jones         
Nicole Creightney                 

1500 NW 49th Ave                             
Lauderhill, Fl  33313                                  
754-322-6700

Tangela.jones@browardschools.com 
Nicole.creightney@browardschools.com

Rock Island Elementary
After School 3:05 PM - 6:05 PM M-F
75 - Students                                    

Sophia Smart 2350 NW 19th Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311
754-322-8300 / 954-854-3585

sophia.smart@browardschools.com

Thurgood Marshall Elementary
After School 3:20 PM - 6:20 PM M-F
80 - Students 

Joel McCray 800 NW 13th Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311
754-322-7000

joel.mccray@browardschools.com

Broward Estates Elementary
After School 3:05 PM - 6:05 PM M-F
55 - Students
Weekends 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM
 12 -Students
Summer 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-T
48 - Students 

Janeice Brown 441 NW 35th Avenue
Lauderhill, FL 33311
754-322-5568

janeice.brown@browardschools.com

Parkway Middle
After School 2:45 AM - 5:45 PM M-F
60 - Students
Weekends -8:30 AM- 12:30PM 
17 - Students
Summer 8:00 AM - 12:30 PM M-T
60- Students 

Latonya Dixon
cc: Valerie Gray

3600 NW 5th Court
Lauderhill 33311
754-322-4000

latonya.dixon@browardschools.com
valarie.gray@browardschools.com
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School Site Coordinator School Address & Number Email Address
New River Middle
Before School 7:30 AM - 8:30AM M-F
31 - Students
After School 4:10 PM - 6:00 PM M-F
89 - Students
Summer 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM M-T
50 - Students

Charlene Ambroise 3100 Riverland Road
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
754-323-3600

robert.rivera@browardschools.com 
Charlene.ambroise@browardschools.com
nicole.grace@browardschools.com

Markham Elementary
After School 3:15 PM - 6:15 PM M-F
80 - Students
Summer 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-F
80-Students

Derica Flagg 1501 NW 15th Ave                      
Pompano Beach, Fl 33069
754-322-6950

derica.johnson@browardschools.com

Pinewood Elementary
After School 2:05 PM - 6:05 PM M-F
80 - Students
Summer 7:30 AM - 4:30 PM M-F
80  - Students

Yolanda Butler 1600 SW 83rd Ave
North Lauderdale, Fl 33068
754-322-7950

yolanda.butler@browardschools.com

Castle Hill Elementary
After School 3:05 PM - 6:05 PM M-F
80 - Students
Summer 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-F
80-Students

Melaine N. Fields 2640 NW 46 Avenue                      
Lauderhill, Fl 33313
754-322-5600

melanie.fields@browardschools.com

Larkdale Elementary
After School 3:00 PM - 6:00 PM M-F
80 - Students
Early Release 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM
80 - Students
Summer 8:00 AM - 5:30 PM M-F
80  - Students

Avis D. White-Purcell
April B. Walker

3250 NW 12 Place
Lauderhill, Fl 33311
754-322-6600

avis.purcell@browardschools.com

april.walker@browardschools.com
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School Site Coordinator School Address & Number Email Address
Morrow Elementary
After School 2:05 PM - 5:05 PM M-F  
80 - Students 
Early Release 12:10 PM - 5:05 PM
80 - Students
Summer 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM M-F
80 - Students

Tamilla Eldride-Mason 408 SW 76 Terrace
North Lauderdale, FL 33068
754-322-7150

tamilla.l.eldridge-mason@browardschools.com

Oakridge Elementary
After School 2:10 PM - 5:10 PM M-F
80 - Students
Early Release 12:05 PM - 5:05 PM
80 - Students
Summer 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-F
80  - Students

Brie-Anne Pendlebury
Iara Aramboles Comas

1507 N 28 Avenue
Hollywood, FL 33020
754-323-6700 

brie-anne.pendlebury@browardschools.com

iara.arambolescomas@browardschools.com

North Fork Elementary
After School 2:55 PM - 5:55 PM M-F
80 - Students
Weekend 8:30 AM - 1:30 PM (Saturday)
40 - Students
Summer 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-F
80 - Students

Tiara Mocombe
Shawana Smith

101 NW 15 Avenue
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311
754-322-7350

tiara.harris-mocombe@browardschools.com

shawana.h.smith@browardschools.com

Oriole Elememtary
After School 2:50 PM - 5:50 PM M-F
80 - Students
Early Release dates 12:55 PM - 5:50 PM
80 - Students
Summer 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-F
80 - Students

A Vachon Hunter
Jacqueline Coleman

3081 NW 39 Street
Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33309
754-322-7550

avachon.hunter@browardschools.com

jacqueline.blocker-coleman@browardschools.com
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